
◇ University overview ◇ Outline and characteristics of the course 
for Teacher Training Students

◇ Accommodations

◇ Contact
Address: 3190 Gofuku, Toyama 930-8555, Japan

Department: Study-abroad Support Division, 
International Affairs Department, University of 
Toyama

TEL: +81-76-445-6105, FAX: +81-76-445-6093

E-mail: ryugaku@adm.u-toyama.ac.jp

URL: https://www.u-toyama.ac.jp/index.html

○ Characteristics and history

In October 2005, three Toyama University,
Toyama Medical and Pharmaceutical University and
Takaoka National College were integrated to form
the present University of Toyama.

As of May 2020, there were about 9,100 students.
Academic exchange agreements have been drawn
up with 143 institutions in 32 countries. We are
eager to welcome international students, and our
Organization for International Education and
Exchange plays a key role in enabling us to do so.

Schools: School of Humanities, School of Human
Development, School of Economics, School of
Science, School of Medicine, School of
Pharmaceutical Sciences, School of Engineering,
School of Art and Design, School of Sustainable
Design

Graduate schools: Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Human Development, Graduate
School of Economics, Graduate School of Art and
Design, Graduate School of Innovative Life
Science, Graduate School of Medicine and
Pharmaceutical Sciences for Education, Graduate
School of Science and Engineering for Education,
Graduate School of Teacher Training Development

○ International exchange

・ Number of international students

AY 2020：３１３

AY 2019：３１４

AY 2018：３０７

・ Number of Teacher Training Students

AY 2020：０

AY 2019：１

AY 2018：０

○ Characteristics of the program

An academic international student, taking his/her interests into 
adviser will organize a curriculum for a consideration. Students and 
researchers can learn extensively about Japanese educational 
systems from primary to graduate schools in collaboration with 
institutional facilities such as the attached schools.

○ Number of students to be accepted:
5 (one per each teaching field is the maximum)

○ Outline of the course

・ Japanese language education

Ⅰ. Intensive Japanese program for Monbukagakusho: Scholarship 
students at Organization for International Education and Exchange
Period: October 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022

Ⅱ. Supplementary course: Students can take supplementary courses 
depending to their ability.
Period: April to September, October to March
Class: 3 grades (Beginner, Intermediate, Advanced)

・ Specialized training

Period: April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023

An academic adviser and, if necessary, the related professors advise 
the student on his/her reserch. (No subjects or courses are taught in 
English) 

・Practical training, participatory subjects such as field trips and  
regional exchanges

Visiting educational institutions in Toyama prefecture. Excursions 
and international exchange activities for international students.

○ Number of rooms

・ Single room: 34

・ Couple room: 5

・ Family room: : 1 total: 40

○ Monthly rent

・ Single room: 5,900 yen/month

・ Couple room: 9,500 yen/month

・ Family room: 14,200 yen/month

○ Facilities

The room has the bathroom and the kitchen, and 
the kitchen furnishes the electromagnetic cooker 
and the refrigerator. Moreover, the room is offered 
with the air conditioner, the bed, the table, and the 
chair. The internet can be used if applying.

○ Information for daily life

The International House is about 2km away from 
the university, and a bicycle and attending school on 
foot are possible.

◇ Follow-up for graduates
Back to home country and work as a teacher

Keep in touch with each other on SNS and e-mail.

University of Toyama (Toyama Prefecture)

1. Students and reserchers can learn extensively about Japanese educational systems from primary to graduate schools in collaboration
with institutional facilities such as the attached schools.

2. They can also learn about the various cultures of the areas that surround the Sea of Japan.
3. They can also learn about the natural environment of Toyama, ranging from the sea areas to the high-mountaion areas.

http://www.u-toyama.ac.jp/jp/index.html


University of Toyama （No.19）

◇ Course Description, Number of students to be accepted, Qualifications and, etc.

Name of
department

Course code Name of adviser E-mail Teaching field（s） Course description Language
Number of

students to be
accepted

Qualification and requirement for students,
number of students in past 5 years

19001
Kondo Tatsuaki
(Lecturer)

tatsuaki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Educational
Psychology

Developmental Psychology /
Clinical Psychology

19002
Isozaki Takako
(Professor)

isozaki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Home Economics Education

19003
Okazaki Seiji
(Professor)

okazaki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Social Studies Education

19004
Kishimoto Tadayuki
(Professor)

kisimoto@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Mathematics Education

19005
Sasada Shigeki
(Professor)

sasada@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Study of Educational Administration

19006
Sumi Atsushi
(Professor)

sumi@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Theory of Art Education

19007
Kojima Hironori
(Lecturer)

kojima@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Educational philosophy /
Moral education theory

19008
Masuda Mina
(Lecturer）

mmasuda@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Teacher Education /
Lesson Study

19009
Taga Hidenori
(Lecturer）

hidenori@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp  
Education on school subjects and
activities Other

19010
Takeda Yuji
（Lecturer）

ytakeda@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Japanese Language Education

19011
Kobayashi Makoto
(Professor)

kobamako@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Human Development and Clinical Psychology
/Education for Children with Learning
Disabilities

19012
Senda Kyoko
(Professor)

senda@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Vocal music / Performing arts

19013
Miya Kazushi
(Professor)

kmiya@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Child Neurology /
Developmental Disability Medicine

19014
Shiga Fumiya
(Associate Professor)

fshiga@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Sociology / Social Research

19015
Nishidate Arisa
(Associate Professor)

nishiari@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Child Care and Education /
Child Welfare

19016
Noda Hidetaka
(Associate Professor)

noda@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Socialwork

19017
Mizuuchi Toyokazu
(Associate Professor)

mizuuchi@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Special Support Education

19018
Wakayama Ikuyo
(Associate Professor)

wakayama@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Early Childhood Education

19019
Wada Miki
(Associate Professor）

wada@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Special Support Education

Graduate School of Human Development

  
 

 

      

 
 
 

Teacher Education

Human Development
and Welfare
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19020
Okawa Nobuyuki
(Professor)

ohkawa@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Sport History

19021
Saeki Satoshi
(Associate Professor)

saeki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Movement Theory of Sport

19022
Fukushima Hiroki
(Associate Professor)

fukushi@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Sport Psychology

19023
Kamino Kenji
(Associate Professor)

kamino@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Sport Sociology /
Sport Management

19024
Sawa Satomi
(Lecturer)

sawa@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Body Awareness

19025
Akizuki Yuki
(Professor)

akizuki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Residential Environment and Design

19026
Kataoka Hiroshi
(Professor)

kataokah@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Physical Chemistry

19027
Takahashi Mitsuhiko
(Professor)

mitsu@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Environmental Law

19028
Tokuhashi Yo
(Professor)

tokuhasi@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Western History

19029
Yamane Hiroshi
(Professor)

yamane@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Human Geography /
Regional Geography

19030
Ikeda Josuke
(Associate Professor)

ikeda@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Global Politics / Global Ethics / Peace
Studies

19031
Nakamura Shingo
(Associate Professor)

nakashin@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Japanese History

19032
Nariyuki Yasuhiro
(Associate Professor)

nariyuki@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp 
Plasma Physics / Space and Upper
Atmospheric Physics / Physics Education

19033
Hayashi Mamoru
(Associate Professor)

hayasci@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Journalism / Science Education

19034
Fujimoto Takako
(Associate Professor)

fuji26@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Food Science

19035
Yasumoto Fumie
(Associate Professor)

yasumoto@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Life science / Neuroscience

19036
Ai Kawamura
(Lecturer)

kawamura@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Geoscience / Paleontology

19037
Ishikawa Hideaki
(Professor)

ishikawa@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Analytic number theory

19038
Kamiyama Akira
(Professor)

kamiyama@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Information Design

19039
Tsuzumi Midori
(Professor)

midori@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Theory of Visual Media

19040
Naito Ryoichi
(Professor)

naitoh@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
English Literature /
Shakespeare

19041
Nishitaya Hiroshi
(Professor)

nisitaya@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp Modern Japanese Literature

19042
Takegoshi Kayoko
(Associate Professor)

kayoko@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
American Literature / Intercultural
Communication

19043
Miyagi Shin
(Associate Professor)

miyagi@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Japanese Linguistics /
Japanese Education

19044
Yamaguchi Norikazu
(Associate Professor)

norikazu@edu.u-toyama.ac.jp
Applied Analysis /
Mathematical Analysis

Japanese

5
(One per each
teaching field

is the
maximum)

Knowledge of Japanese or English Communication is
required

Ghana: 2
Brazil: 2
Myanmar: 1

Community Sports

Environmental
Design Reseach

Information and
International
Communication

Sciences
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